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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 



NAME AND ADDRESS NOS 
BOTSWANA 
CHM: 
Ms Mogi Selohilwe  4 
BOTEC 
Private Bag 0082 
Gaborone  
CHM:: 
Miss Tuelo Nkwane  4 
National Conservation Strategy Coordinating Agency 
Private Bag 0068 
Gaborone  

 
 
Tel:     (267) 314161 
Fax:     (267) 374677 
Email:  mogi@botec.bw 
 
 
Tel:     (267) 302 050 
Fax:     (267) 302 051 
Email:  tnkwane@gov.bw 

LESOTHO 
CKN: 
Mrs. Rethabile Maluke     4 
Research Officer 
Department of Science and Technology  P/Bag 1423 
Maseru 100 
ISP 
Dr. Ntsibane Ntlatlapa    4 
Lecturer 
National University of Lesotho 
P.O. Box 12181 
Maseru 100 

 
 
Tel:      (266) 313632 
Fax:      (266)310054 
Email:   maluke.stech@lesoff.co.za 
 
Tel:       (266) 34061 
Tel: (m) (266) 885-4976 
Fax:       (266) 340000 
Email:   n.ntlatlapa@nul.ls 

MOZAMBIQUE 
CKN: 
Dr. Orlando A Quilambo       4 
Department of Biological Sciences 
Fac Sciences – Eduardo Mondlane University 
Maputo 

 
 
Tel:     258 1 304405 
Fax:    258 1  304405 
Email:  quilambo@zebra.uem.mz 

 
NAMIBIA 
 
CKN: 
Mr. John M. Sifani  4 
Chief Development Planner 
Directorate Research, Science & Technology 
Ministry of Higher Education, Training & 
Employment 
Creation 
Private Bag 13391 
Windhoek 

 
 
 
 
Tel:   264 2706141 
Fax:   264 61 2706143 
Email: jsifani@mhevtst.gov.na 

SOUTH AFRICA 
IST 
Mr. D. Nel    4 
ARC Central Office 
P.O. Box 8783 
Pretoria 
 
 
 

 
 
Tel:    (012) 427 9700 
Fax:   (012)  342 8024 
Email:  coesec@arc.agric.za 
             Douw@arc.agric.za 
 
 
 



 
 
CHM: 
Mr. D. Modise    4 
Deputy Director 
Sustainable Rural  Livelihuod (SRL) 
ARC Central Office 
P.O. Box 8783 
Pretoria 

 
 
 
 
Tel:  (012) 427 9700 
Fax:  (012) 342 8024 
Email:  david@arc.agric.za 

 
ZIMBABWE 
 
CHM: 
Mr. Dominick Kwesha     4 
Forestry Commission 
Forest Research Centre 
1 Orange Grove Drive 
P.O. Box HG 139 
Highlands, Harare  
CKN/ISP : 
Mr. S. Kundishora      4 
Manager of ZARNET 
Research Council of Zimbabwe 
P.O. Box CY294 
Causeway, Harare  

 
 
 
 
Tel:   263 4 496878/9 
          263 11 410233 (m) 
Fax:   263 4 497070/498086 
Email:  dkwesha@frchigh.co.zw 
 
 
 
Tel:  263 4 253520-3 
Fax:  263 4 726808 
Email:  sam@zarnet.ac.zw 

 
 INTERNATIONAL PARTICIPANTS 
 
UNITED NATIONS 
Dr. Marcos Silva      4 
Progamme Officer, Clearing House Mechanism 
Secretariat of Convention on Biological Diversity 
United Nations Environment Programme 
393 Saint-Jacques Street, Suite 300 
Montreal, Quebec, Canada H2Y 1N9 
 
BELGIUM 
Mr. Han de Koeijer      4 
National Focal Paintoch (BD) 
Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences 
Rue Vautier 29 
Brussels B -1000 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Mr. Andrew Cottam         4 
Joint Nature Conservation Committee 
Monkstone House, City Road 
Peterborough  UK, PE1 1JY 
 
Mr. Lawrence Way     4 
Information Manager 
Joint Nature Conservation Committee 

 
 
 
 
Tel:  514 287 7024 
Fax:  514 288 6588 
Email:  marcos.silva@biodiv.org 
 
 
 
 
 
Tel:   32-2-627-43-43 
Fax:   32-2-627-41-41 
Email: han.dekoeijer@naturalsciences.be 
 
 
 
 
Tel:  44 1733 866 863 
Fax: 44  1733 555 948 
Email:  andrew.cottam@jncc.gov.uk 
 
 
Tel:   44 1733 866 860 
Fax:   44 1733 555 948 



Monkstone House, City Road 
Peterborough PE1 1JY 
 
SPGRC 
Mr. Charles N. Nkhoma      4 
SADC Plant Genetic Resources Centre 
P/Bag CH 6 
Lusaka 
 

Email: lawrence.way@jncc.gov.uk 
 
 
 
Tel:   260 1 233391/2 
Fax:   260 1 233746 
Email: spgrc@zamnet.zm 

 
CSC OFFICIALS 
(UNITED KINGDOM) 
CKN: 
Dr. T.J. Ruredzo     4 
Chief Programme Officer 
Information/Knowledge Management 
Commonwealth Science Council 
Commonwealth Secretariat 
Marlborough House 
Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5HX 
 
 
CHM: 
Professor J Seyani   4 
Chief Programme Officer 
Biodiversity & Genetic Resources 
Commonwealth Science Council 
Commonwealth Secretariat 
Marlborough House 
Pall Mall, London SW1Y 5HX 

 
 
 
 
Tel:    (020) 7747 6219 
Fax:   (020)  7839 6174 
Email:  truredzo@commonwealth.int 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tel:   (020) 7747 6214 
Fax:  (020)  7839 6174 
Email:  j.seyani@commonwealth.int 

MALAWI  

CSC OFFICIAL 
(MALAWI) 
Dr. Chrissie N. Mwiyeriwa     4 
Principal Secretary 
National Research Council of Malawi 
Office of the President and Cabinet 
P.O. Box 30745, Capital City, Lilongwe 3 
 
 

 
 
Tel:    (265)  770562, 771550, 774869 
Fax:   (265)   772431 or 771487 
Email:  psrst@sdnp.org.mw 
  

Mr. J. Kamwendo        4 
National Herbarium & Botanic Gardens of Malawi 
P.O. Box 528 
Zomba 
Malawi 

 
Tel:    (265)  525 388/145/118 or 526 517 
Fax:   (265)  524 108/524 164 
Email: gtznhbg@chirunga.sdnp.org.mw 

Mr. B. B. Yassin              4 
Environmental Affairs Department 

 
Tel:   (265) 771 111 



P/Bag 394  
Capital City 
Lilongwe 3, Malawi 

Fax:   (265) 773 379 
Email: deau@sdnp.org.mw 
 

Mr. Hambani Gausi              4 
National Research Council of Malawi 
P.O. Box 30745 
Capital City 
Lilongwe 3 
 

Tel:    (265)   771550 
Fax:   (265)   772431  
Email:  nrcm@sdnp.org.mw 

 
Mr. S.D. Makungwa   4 
Forestry Research Institute of Malawi 
P.O. Box 270 
Zomba 
Malawi 

 
 
Tel:   524 866 
Fax:   524 782 
Email:  Frim@frim.malawi.net 

Mr. W. Mitembe     4 
SADC-FSTCU 
P.O. Box 30048 
Capital City 
Lilongwe 3, Malawi 

Tel:    (265)  771 000 
Fax:    (265) 771 812/774 268 
Email: wmitembe@hotmail.com 
            Sadcfstcu@malawi.net 

Mr. F. Kachala        4 
MIRTDC 
P.O. Box  357, 
Blantyre, Malawi 

Tel:  (265)  623 805 
Fax:  (265)  623 912 
Email: mirtdc@malawi.net 

Mr. B. Kumchedwa         4 
National Parks and Wildlife 
P.O. Box 30131 
Lilongwe 3, Malawi 

 
Tel:  (265)  757 584 
Fax: (265)  757 584 
Email:  bkumchedwa@hotmail.com 
 

Dr. M. Nhlane          4 
Museums of Malawi 
P.O. Box 30360 
Chichiri, Blantyre 3, Malawi 

 
Tel:  (265)  672 438, 671 857, 822 547 
Fax: (265)  676 615 
Email:  museums@malawi.net 
 

Mr. M. Kachedwa    4 
NRCM 
P.O. Box 30745 
Lilongwe 3, Malawi 

Tel:    (265)  771 550 
Fax:   (265)   772431  
Email:  nrcm@sdnp.org.mw 

 
Mr. P. Zozie                            4 
Mzuzu University 
P/Bag 201 
Luwinga 
Mzuzu 2 
Malawi 

 
Tel:  (265)  333 575,  333 722, 872 272 
Fax: 
Email:  paxtonzozie@yahoo.com 
 
 

Mr. E. Mzunzu                 4 
Faculty of Science 
Chancellor College 
P.O. Box 280 
Zomba, Malawi 

 
Tel:   (265) 526 435  (Direct), 526 182 
(Home) 
Fax:  (265) 524 026 
Email: emzunzu@chirunga.sdnp.org.mw 

 


